2506-12K0C(KDS)

Paspen 5

M'mapocuctema ynpaBneHUsA HaBeCHbIM
obopynoBaHuem

Section 5

Attached equipment hydraulic
control system

5-1



2506-12K0C(KDS)

5-2



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Paspen 5 'mapocuctema ynpaBrneHMA HaBECHbIM
obopyanoBaHMem

Section 5 Attached equipment hydraulic
control system

CopnepxaHue
Content
5.1 2501-26-4-03Cl1(SP)/ YcTaHoBKa Hydraulic system
-05Cr1(sP) rMMApPOCUCTEMBI mounting 5-4
5.2 2501-26-5-01Cl1(SP)/ YcTaHoBKa Hydraulic system
-03Cr1(SP) rMMAPOCUCTEMDI mounting 5-21
5.3 2501-26-81Cl1(SP) bak rmgpocucremsbl Hydraulic system tank 5-39
5.4 0901-26-25Cl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 5-42
5.5 3501-26-61Cl1(SP) Pacnpegenutenb Distributor 5-44
5.6 3501-26-62Cl1(SP) Pacnpegenutenb Section distributor
CEKLIMOHHbIN 5-52
5.7 3501-26-63Cl1(SP) Pacnpegenutenb Section distributor
CEKLIMOHHbIN 5-56
5.8 3501-26-150CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 5-59
5.9 2506-26-11Cl1(SP) YcraHoBka Hydraulic cylinders
r’MAPOUNNNHOPOB mounting 5-61
5.10 2501-26-1000-01CI(SP) [mapouunuHap Hydraulic cylinder 5-67
Bcero nuctos 79

Total pages

5-3



2506-12K0C(KDS)

™ oMW ™
N N NN N
0N
> >
v ¥ NI
Rl
™
OMNONO—
NN -
)
im— 1 NN O—
) |o - -
LAl =F || -
EA
= =
0
o
o O *?0 "
R88 :
o
s <FMIN0O
o0 :--. SIS - F:
= | = T
wno
ﬂ' =T
<
)
<<
I~
£ +I e
sel | [fet
o T
u
/L g
N (1] i
<<t o~ \
o T
TN
I~ L,
NN
 —
< LOW
N i
| LT
<!
A OO
Lar ) ol L b
xt bx
MM~ O ™
(ar b o -

PucyHok 5.1 YcTtaHOBKa ruapocucTeMbl
Figure 5.1 Hydraulic system mounting

5-4



2506-12K0C(KDS)

5.1 2501-26-4-03CI1/-05CI1 YcTaHOBKa ruapocuctemMsbl
2501-26-4-03SP/-05SP  Hydraulic system mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.1, | 2501-26-4-03CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKka Hydraulic system
5.2, rmapocucTemMbl® mounting* X
5.3, | 2501-26-4-03-20CI1(SP)| YcraHoBka Hydraulic system
54 rMapocuUCTeMBbI mounting X
2501-26-4-05Cl1(SP) YcTtaHoBKa Hydraulic system
rmapocucTeMbl mounting x
2501-26-4-05-20Crl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKka Hydraulic system
rmapocucTembl mounting x
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpaKTOpe yCTaHOBIIEeH Oynbao3ep v pbIXnuTtenb
NOTE * - bulldozer and ripper are mounted on the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-26-192-01Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onpoeog Pipeline 1
3501-26-192-01-20CI1
-20SP | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2 | 404-26-91 3arnywka* End plug* 8
404-26-91-20 3arnywka End plug 8
3 | 404-26-142CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
404-26-142-20CT1(SP) | TpybonpoBog Pipeline 1
4 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
5 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
6 | 2501-26-99 Kopnyc Housing 1
2501-26-99-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
7 | 3502-20-4 BuHt Screw 56
3502-20-4-20 BuHt Screw 56
8 | 44 0005 LLanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 21 21
9 |280570 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5
28 0570-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 77 77
11 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 22 22
12 | 3501-26-188-01CI1(SP) | Pykas 32 Hose 32 1
3501-26-188-01-20CI
-20SP | PykaB &332 Hose 32 1
13 | 46-26-280 ®naHeu Flange 26
46-26-280-20 ®naHeun Flange 26
14 | 3502-26-108-03CI1(SP) | Pykas 32 Hose 32 1
3502-26-108-03-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB @32 Hose 32 1
15 | 404-26-213-15Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 2
404-26-213-15-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas Hose 2
16 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 28 28
17 | 404-26-213-12Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 2
404-26-213-12-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 2
18 | 404-26-213-16Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 4
404-26-213-16-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 4
19 | 2602-26-31Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2602-26-31-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
20 | 5001-26-77 YronbHuk BBEpTHOM | Threaded angle-piece 13
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuk BBEpTHOM | Threaded angle-piece 13
21 | 280389 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 3M12x1.25-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0389-20 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 | 3M12x1.25-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
22 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 27 27
23 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
24 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 3 3
25 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 14
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 14
26 | 46 1901-05 Pykas Hose 4
46 1901-05-20 Pykas Hose 4




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
27 LUnaHroBbI XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS100-120/ | DIN3017-AS100-120/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 8 8
28 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
29 Konbuo 092-105-75- | Ring 092-105-75-2-
2-PM1314-1 IRP1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY38.005.204-84 TU38.005.204-84 1 1
30 | 3501-26-173-07Cl1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose 32 1
3501-26-173-07-20CI
-20SP | PykaB @32 Hose 32 1
31 | 3501-26-173-06Cl1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose 32 1
3501-26-173-06-20CI
-20SP | PykaB @32 Hose 32 1
32 | 3501-26-192CT1(SP) Tpyb6onposop Pipeline 1
3501-26-192-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
33 | 3501-26-192-03CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-192-03-20CI1
-20SP | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
34 | 404-26-213-13CI1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-13-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
35 LLinaHroBbin XomMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS30-45/ DIN3017-AS30-45/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 2 2
36 | 46 0901-03 Pykas Hose 1
46 0901-03-20 Pykas Hose 1
37 | 3501-26-159CT1(SP) YTronbHWK Angle-piece 2
3501-26-159-20CI(SP) | YronbHuK Angle-piece 2
38 | 404-26-213Cl1(SP) Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-20CI1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
39 | 0901-26-25CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
0901-26-25-20CT1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
40 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
41 | 5001-26-130-02CrI1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 6
5001-26-130-02-20CI1
-20SP | XomyT Clamp 6
42 | 1101-26-121-09 Pykas Hose 1
1101-26-121-09-20 Pykas Hose 1
43 | 3501-26-162CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-162-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
44 | 3501-26-123Cr1(SP) Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
3501-26-123-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1




2506-12K0C(KDS)

3r.ol.n
=M

o

v O N+ ANM
co O™ =% =00

NI 7

O«

~— AN OO O
=t O 0N

= ; / —MITN
AN—=—N

)
~
|+ *L
<O
: AN
oo
LW —
OO
° NOOIO TN
= N - NNNON™
1} —
Bow |
Ht—
< IoOmno ®
W=
BEE_ 4 ;",
m
) o Neowo o
© LWLW < <
il [To]
P
<FLO©O©
ANNOD
I 1|
=4
~ SIOND
< NN
(O0NHON
<FNNO®
00NN
- AONNOM™
nI™
<< <t
—OO0
93 95

PucyHok 5.2 YctaHOBKa ruapocucTeMbl
Figure 5.2 Hydraulic system mounting

5-8



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 27 27
2 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 17
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 17
3 | 5001-26-77 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-piece 11
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-piece 11
4 | 3501-26-157Cl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-26-157-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
5 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 69 69
6 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 35 35
7 | 2501-25-37CTl1(SP) AmopTmn3saTop Shock-absorber 8 8
8 1101-25-36 Haknagka Strap 4 4
9 |280570 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5
28 0570-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5
10 | 404-26-213-16Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 4
404-26-213-16-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 4
11 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 28 28
12 | 404-26-213-18Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 2
404-26-213-18-20CI1
-20SP PykaB Hose 2
13 | 280720 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0720-20 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
14 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
15 | 2501-26-387 Konnektop Manifold 1
2501-26-387-20 Konnektop Manifold 1
16 | 2501-26-252CT1(SP) lMepexoaHuk Adapter 1
2501-26-252-20CTI1(SP) | MepexoaHuk Adapter 1
17 | 46-26-280 dnaHeu Flange 26
46-26-280-20 dnaHeu Flange 26




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL T
18 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 56
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 56
19 | 44 0005 LLanba sawuTHas Protection washer 21 21
20 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 22 22
21 | 2501-26-281CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-26-281-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
22 | 310310 LLlanba 20x4 Washer 20x4
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0310-20 LLlanba 20x4 Washer 20x4
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
23 | 3502-26-108-07Crl1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose 32 1
3502-26-108-07-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB @32 Hose 32 1
24 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 24
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 24
25 | 2501-26-301 MnaHka Strip 25
2501-26-301-20 lMnaHka Strip 25
26 | 40 0354-05 BTynka Bushing 24 24
27 | 2501-26-251-03Cl1(SP) | Pykas @16 Hose 16 1
2501-26-251-03-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB J16 Hose 16 1
28 | 44 0038 KonbLo 3awuTHoEe Protection ring 26 26
29 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24 24
30 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 79 79
31 | 310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
31 0210-20 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
32 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 26 26
33 | 46-26-314Cl1(SP) YTOnbHUK Angle-piece 2
46-26-314-20CT1(SP) YTOnbHWK Angle-piece 2
34 | 2501-26-271CTl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-26-271-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
35 | 2501-26-272CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-26-272-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwTemnH Bracket 1
36 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10

5-10




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL T
37 avka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 14 14
38 | 2501-26-83 dnaHey Flange 28
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey Flange 28
39 | H.036.01.005 "avika HakmgHas Captive nut 2
H.036.01-005-01 Manka HakmgHas Captive nut 2
40 | 400-26-55 3arnyLika End plug 2
400-26-55-20 3arnywka End plug 2
41 | 2501-26-285Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2501-26-285-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
42 | 2501-26-285-01Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
2501-26-285-01-20CI1
-20SP | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
43 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 26 26
44 Bont M8-6gx55 Bolt M8-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 3 3
45 | 3501-26-290 byrenb Stirrup 1
3501-26-290-20 byrenb Stirrup 1
46 | 2501-26-251-02Crl1(SP) | Pykas &16 Hose J16 1
2501-26-251-02-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB J16 Hose 16 1
47 | 2501-26-251-01Crl1(SP) | Pykas &16 Hose 16 1
2501-26-251-01-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB J16 Hose 16 1
48 | 46-26-355-02CI(SP) PykaB BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
JasneHuns J16 mored hose <16
apMUpPOBaHHbIN 1
46-26-355-02-20CI1 PykaB BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
-20SP JasneHuns J16 mored hose 316
apMUpPOBaHHbIN 1
49 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
50 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
51 | 700-40-5117 LLlanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer
60x50 60x50 2 2
52 | 46-26-1111 Kopnyc Housing 1
46-26-1111-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
53 | 28 0566 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
28 0566-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10

5-11




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
54 | 3501-26-197 dnaHey Flange 2
3501-26-197-20 dnaHey Flange 2
55 | 3501-26-61Cl1(SP) Pacnpegenutens Distributor 1
3501-26-61-20Cl1(SP) | Pacnpegenutens Distributor 1
56 | 2501-26-282CT1(SP) PykaB 32 Hose @32 1
2501-26-282-20CT1(SP) | Pykas @332 Hose &332 1
57 | 3501-26-63CTl1(SP) Pacnpegenutens
CEKLMOHHbI Section distributor 1
3501-26-63-20Cl1(SP) | Pacnpegenutens
CEKLMOHHbIN Section distributor 1
58 | 3501-26-247 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
3501-26-247-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
59 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
MOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
60 | 2501-26-81CT1(SP) bak rmgpocucremsbl Hydraulic system tank 1
2501-26-81-20CT1(SP) | bak rugpocmnctemsl Hydraulic system tank 1
61 | 404-26-213-19CI1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-19-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
62 | 0602-26-25CT1K(SPK) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
0602-26-25-20Cl1K
-20SPK YTOonbHWK Angle-piece 1
63 | 0602-28-22-
-02Cl1K(SPK) Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
0602-28-22-
-02-20CT1K(SPK) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
64 | 3501-26-62Cl1(SP) Pacnpegenutenb Section distributor
CEKUVOHHbIN 1
3501-26-62-20Cl1(SP) | Pacnpegenutenb Section distributor
CEKUVOHHbIN 1
65 | 2502-26-105-01CI1(SP) | TpybonpoBoa* Pipeline* 1
2502-26-105-01-20CI1
-20SP | TpybonpoBoa Pipeline 1
66 | 2501-26-388 KpOHLUTENH Bracket 1
2501-26-388-20 KpOHLUTENH Bracket 1

5-12



2506-12K0C(KDS)

=Y
OOoo~]

WO~

87 88 89 90

PucyHok 5.3 YcTtaHOBKa ruapocucteMbl
Figure 5.3 Hydraulic system mounting

5-13



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Konuyectso Ha
Ne
nos. O60o3Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VICNoTHeRne
. . S uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp .
UKHL
1 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
2 1280720 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0720-20 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
3 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 69 69
4 anika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 14 14
5 | 28 0555 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21
28 0555-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21
6 | 40 0354-05 BTynka Bushing 24 24
7 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 24
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 24
8 | 2501-26-301 MnaHka Strip 25
2501-26-301-20 MnaHka Strip 25
9 | 2501-26-221 MnaHka Strip 11
2501-26-221-20 MnaHka Strip 11
10 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 11
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 11
11 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-2 Mpobka Plug 1
12 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 27 27
13 | 5001-26-77 YronbHuk BBEpTHOM | Threaded angle-piece 11
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuK BBEpTHOM | Threaded angle-piece 11
14 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 16
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 16
15 | 40 0354-04 Brynka Bushing 11 11
16 | 404-26-58 MnaHka Strip 1
404-26-58-20 MnaHka Strip 1
17 | 29 0326 Wnunnbka Stud
M2 130 o M1 P30 s
1,25 -69g 1,25 -69g
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 2
29 0326-20 Wnunbka Stud
M2 130 o M2 2230 s
1,25 -69g 1,25 -69g
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 2

5-14




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | T
18 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
19 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 52 52
20 | 40 0402-01 BTynka Bushing 6 6
21 | 5001-26-44 Ckoba Cramp 6
5001-26-44-20 Ckoba Cramp 6
22 | 5001-26-43 MnaHka Strip 6
5001-26-43-20 lMnaHka Strip 6
23 | 0602-26-92K Ckoba Cramp 4
0602-26-92-20K Ckoba Cramp 4
24 | 700-40-6684 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5
25 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 26 26
26 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
27 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 25 25
28 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24 24
29 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
30 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 11
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 11
31 | 40 0354-02 BTynka Bushing 11 11
32 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 11
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 11
33 | 3501-26-159CT1(SP) YTOnbHWK Angle-piece 2
3501-26-159-20CI(SP) | YronbHuK Angle-piece 2
34 | 5001-26-78 LWtyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 8
5001-26-78-20 LWTtyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 8
35 | 3501-26-209CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-209-20CTl1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
36 Konbuo 175-180-36- | Ring 175-180-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
37 | 404-26-247 dnaHeu Flange 1 1
404-26-247-20 dnaHey, Flange
38 | 2501-26-93 MydTa Coupling 28 28
39 | 700-58-2333 Konbuo C42 Ring S42
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

5-15




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.

Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha

UCMNOSHeHne

nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | |
40 | 404-26-31 ®naHey Flange 1
404-26-31-20 ®naHeuy Flange 1
41 | 2501-26-94 MydTa Coupling 2 2
42 | 700-58-2103 Konbuo C65 Ring S65
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
43 | 2501-26-83 ®naHeu Flange 28
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey Flange 28
44 | 44 0038 KonbLo 3awuTHOEe Protection ring 26 26
45 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 26 26
46 BbonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
47 | 46-11-476 LLlanba Washer 2
46-11-476-20 LLlanba Washer 2
48 | 700-40-5117 LLlanba 3awmTHas Protection washer
60x50 60x50 2 2
49 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
50 | 2501-26-362 dnaHeu Flange 2
2501-26-362-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
51 | 3501-26-205CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-205-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
52 LLinaHroebin XomyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS50-70/ DIN3017-AS50-70/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 6 6
53 | 31 3502-26-221 BTynka Bushing 1 1
54 | 2001-26-92-01Crl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2001-26-92-01-20CTI1(SP)| Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
55 | 46 1501 PykaB Hose 1
46 1501-20 PykaB Hose 1
56 | 2501-26-346 Banpax Band 1
2501-26-346-20 Banpax Band 1
57 | 310270 LLanba 16 Washer 16
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
31 0270-20 LLanba 16 Washer 16
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
58 | 2502-26-6 Tpyba Pipe 1
2502-26-6-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
59 | 2502-26-104CTl1(SP) Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
2502-26-104-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1

5-16




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | T
60 Hacoc HLLU50A-3 Pump NSH50A-3
CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
Hacoc HLWS50A-3T Pump NSH50A-3T
CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
61 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
62 LWanba 10T Washer 10T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 11
63 | 295220 Wnunbka Stud 2
29 5220-20 Wnunbka Stud 2
64 anka M10 Nut M10
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
65 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
66 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
67 | 280210 Bont M10-6gx35 Bolt M10-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0210-20 Bont M10-6gx35 Bolt M10-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
68 Bont M10-6gx70 Bolt M10-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
69 | 2501-26-303 dnaHeu Flange 1
2501-26-303-20 dnaHeu Flange 1
70 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 22 22
71 | 2501-26-248-01CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2501-26-248-01-20CI1
-20SP | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
72 | 44 0005 LLanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 21 21
73 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 56
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 56
74 | 46-26-280 dnaHey, Flange 26
46-26-280-20 dnaHey, Flange 26
75 LLUnaHrosbI XomMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS40-60/ DIN3017-AS40-60/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 4 4
76 | 46 1401 PykaBs Hose 2
46 1401-20 PykaBs Hose 2
77 Bont M8-6gx45 Bolt M8-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4

5-17




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
78 | 450029 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

45 0029-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

79 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
80 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
81 Hacoc HLLU10I-311 Pump NSH10G-3L
rCTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
Hacoc HLWMOM-3NT Pump NSH10G-3LT
FCTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
82 | 404-26-246 Wryuep Pipe union 2
404-26-246-20 Wryuep Pipe union 2
83 | 404-26-247 ®naHey Flange 2
404-26-247-20 ®naHen Flange 2
84 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
85 | 404-26-33 dnaHeu Flange 1
404-26-33-20 dnaHeu Flange 1

86 | 325385 Wrndpt Pin 2 2
87 | 404-26-29 MydTa Coupling 1 1
88 | 404-26-28 MydTa Coupling 1 1
89 | 58 0255 Konbuo C26 Ring S26

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1

90 | 2501-26-305 dnaHeu Flange 1

2501-26-305-20 dnaHeu Flange 1
91 | 450302 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0302-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
92 | 2501-26-304 MydTa Coupling 1 1
93 | 700-58-2332 Konbuo C25 Ring S25
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
94 | 450103 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0103-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
95 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
96 | 58 0155 Konbuo C16 Ring S16
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
97 | 2502-26-6 Tpyba Pipe 1
2502-26-6-20 Tpyba Pipe 1

5-18



2506-12K0C(KDS)

2501-26-4-05CI(SP)

WN
N
WN
x_
WN
0

G0
0\O\©
O\

O
ORI\
CT

©
>

O

2|/2
3 3

/
5

\{6
7
8

PucyHok 5.4 YcTtaHOBKa ruapocucTeMbl
Figure 5.4 Hydraulic system mounting

5-19



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOSHEeHne

nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
. . N uantity per unit
Ii’\lo:. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp .
UKHL
1 | 3502-26-108-05Cl1(SP) | Pykas &332 Hose J32 1
3502-26-108-05-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB &332 Hose 32 1
2 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 6
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 6
3 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
4 | 46-26-280 dnaHey Flange 26
46-26-280-20 dnaHeu Flange 26
5 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 48
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 48
6 | 25-26-207 3arnywika End plug 1
25-26-207-20 3arnywika End plug 1
7 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awmTHas Protective washer 18 18
8 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 19 19

5-20



/

20 |22
18 125
27

39 40

5
6

s

B

38
37
24

36
35
34
18

33
25
27

32

2506-12K0C(KDS)

—ONM

NN

MNONO—NM

L
TNODONM
s 0 b 2

[ -

OO NM

— -

N0

——

(o200

e —

;M0

Dt

O N
N ~—M

PucyHok 5.5 YcTtaHOBKa ruapocucteMbl
Figure 5.5 Hydraulic system mounting

5-21



2506-12K0C(KDS)

5.2 2501-26-5-01CI/-03CIN YcTaHOBKa ruapocuctemMsbl
2501-26-5-01SP/-03SP Hydraulic system mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.5, | 2501-26-5-01Cl1(SP) YcTtaHoBKka Hydraulic system
5.6, rmapocucTemMbl® mounting* X
5.7 | 2501-26-5-01-20Cl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa Hydraulic system
rMMAapoOCUCTEMBI mounting x
2501-26-5-03Cl1(SP) YcTtaHoBKa Hydraulic system
r’MApPOCUCTEMbI** mounting X
2501-26-5-03-20CrI1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka Hydraulic system
rMapoCUCTEMBI mounting x
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpaKTOpe yCTaHOBMEH pbIXNUTenb
** - Ha TPaKTOpe YCTAaHOBMEHO NpULIeNHOEe YCTPOMUCTBO
NOTE * - the tractor is equipped with a ripper
** _ the tractor is equipped with a hitch
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
MUCNoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-26-192-01Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposog* Pipeline* 3
3501-26-192-01-20CI1
-20SP | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 3
2 | 404-26-91 3arnywka End plug 8
404-26-91-20 3arnywka End plug 8
3 | 700-41-3204 "anka HakugHas Captive nut 8
700-41-3204-20 ["anka HakMagHasa Captive nut 8
4 | 404-26-142CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa* Pipeline* 1
404-26-142-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
5 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2% 1**
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2%, 1**
6 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2%, 1** | 2%, 1%
7 | 2501-26-99 Kopnyc* Housing* 1
2501-26-99-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
8 | 3502-20-4 BuHt Screw 56*
48**
3502-20-4-20 Bunt Screw 56*
48**
9 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awuTHas Protection washer 21* 21*
18** 18**

5-22




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 BonT Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5* 4** | B* g**
11 | 280544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6*,4**
28 0544-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6*,4**
12 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT 77* 77*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 69** | 69**
13 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531- 22* 22*
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 19*%* | 19**
14 | 3501-26-188-01Cl1(SP) | PykaB &32* Hose @32* 1
3501-26-188-01-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB @32 Hose @32 1
15 | 46-26-280 dnaHeu Flange 26
46-26-280-20 dnaHeu Flange 26
16 | 3502-26-108-03Cl1(SP) | Pykas &32* Hose @32 1
3502-26-108-03-20CI1
-20SP | Pykas @32 Hose @32 1
17 | 404-26-213-15Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 2
404-26-213-15-20Cr1
-20SP Pykas Hose 2
18 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531- 28* 28*
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 24**% | 24**
19 | 404-26-213-12Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 2
404-26-213-12-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 2
20 | 404-26-213-16CI1(SP) 4*
PykaB Hose 2%*
404-26-213-16-20CI1 4*
-20SP Pykas Hose 2%*
21 | 2602-26-31CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2602-26-31-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
22 | 5001-26-77 YronbHuk BBEepTHOM | Threaded angle- 13*
piece 7**
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuk BBEpTHOM | Threaded angle- 13*
piece 7**
23 | 280389 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 3M12x1.25-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0389-20 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 3M12x1.25-6gx100
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

5-23




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
. . A uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp n
UKHL
24 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 79* 79*
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 52** | B2**
25 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260- 27* 27*
00149245-00 00149245-00 25%* | 25**
26 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 3 3
27 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 17~
14**
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 17*
14**
28 | 2502-26-10 Tpyba Pipe 1
2502-26-10-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
29 | 2501-26-287CTl1(SP) Tpybonposop Pipeline 1
2501-26-287-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposop Pipeline 1
30 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45 12* 12*
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4** 4**
31 Konbuo 090-100-58- | Ring 090-100-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
32 | 404-26-213-13CI1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-13-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
33 | 3501-26-159CT1(SP) YTronbHWK Angle-piece 2
3501-26-159-20CI(SP) | YronbHuK Angle-piece 2
34 | 404-26-213CT1(SP) PykaB Hose 1
404-26-213-20Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
35 | 1101-26-121-09 Pykas Hose 1
1101-26-121-09-20 Pykas Hose 1
36 | 5001-26-130-02CI1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 6
5001-26-130-02-20CI1
-20SP | XomyT Clamp 6
37 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
38 | 0901-26-25CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
0901-26-25-20CT1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
39 | 3501-26-162CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-162-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
40 | 3501-26-123CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-123-20CT1(SP)| Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
41 | 3501-26-192Crl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa* Pipeline* 1
3501-26-192-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
42 | 3501-26-192-03CrI1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa* Pipeline* 1
3501-26-192-03-20CI1
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1

5-24




2506-12KAC(KDS)
—ouwm
MNONO ™
v OLNON

t~—

—0NM
[{e]Tp]
lL

NN
Ny OO
o e

O
—

o
™ T 0000

N

D= Ov N
~

[o]

~
[Tolle] Sl Te)
|l S

NO T~
NN

O—in
wnw

4
8y
yA4

cs

oM
Celielle)

5-25

PucyHok 5.6 YcTaHoBKa ruapocuctembl
Figure 5.6 Hydraulic system mounting



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 5001-26-77 YroneHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-
piece 13*,7**
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuk BBepTHou | Threaded angle-
piece 13*,7**
2 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260- 27* 27*
00149245-00 00149245-00 25** | 25
3 | H.036.23.022 KoHTprawnka Lock nut 17*
14**
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 17*
14**
4 | 3501-26-157Cl1(SP) KpoHwTenn* Bracket* 1
3501-26-157-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
5 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT 77* 77*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 69** | 69**
6 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35 35* 35*
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 27 | 27
7 | 2501-25-37CTl1(SP) AmopTm3aTop Shock-absorber 8 8
8 1101-25-36 Haknagka Strap 4 4
9 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105 5* 5*
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4** 4**
10 | 404-26-213-16Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 4* %%
404-26-213-16-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 4* 2**
11 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260- 28* 28*
00149245-00 00149245-00 24**% | 24**
12 | 404-26-213-18Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 2% 1**
404-26-213-18-20CI1
-20SP PykaB Hose 2% 1**
13 | 2501-26-388 KpoHwTenn* Bracket* 1
2501-26-388-20 KpOHLUTENH Bracket 1
14 | 280720 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0720-20 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
15 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT 12* 12*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4** 4**
16 | 2501-26-387 Konnekrop* Manifold* 1
2501-26-387-20 Konnektop Manifold 1
17 | 2501-26-286CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2501-26-286-20CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1

5-26




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
. . S uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp n
UKHL
18 | 46-26-280 ®naHey Flange 26
46-26-280-20 dnaHey Flange 26
19 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 56*
48**
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 56*
48**
20 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awmTHas Protection washer 21* 21*
18** 18**
21 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260- 22* 22*
00149245-00 00149245-00 19** | 19**
22 | 2501-26-281CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-26-281-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
23 | 310310 LWan6a 20x4 Washer 20x4
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0310-20 LWan6a 20x4 Washer 20x4
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
24 | 3502-26-108-05Cl1(SP) | Pykas @32** Hose @32** 1
3502-26-108-05-20CI1
-20SP | Pykas @32 Hose @32 1
3502-26-108-07Cl1(SP) | Pykas @32* Hose @32* 1
3502-26-108-07-20CI1
-20SP | Pykas @32 Hose @32 1
24 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 24
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 24
25 | 2001-26-37-15CI1(SP) | Pykas @16 Hose @16 1
2001-26-37-15-20CI1
-20SP Pykas @16 Hose gJ16 1
26 | 2001-26-193 KonbLo 3awuTHOEe Protection ring 2 2
27 | 2001-26-125 dnaHey, Flange 4
2001-26-125-20 dnaHey, Flange 4
28 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
29 Wan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT 11* 11*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8** 8**
30 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(monyckaetcsa placement for pos.
3amMeHa Ha nos.31) 31 is allowed) 4 4
31 | 310170 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(monyckaetcsa placement for pos.
3ameHa Ha nos.30) 30 is allowed) 4
31 0170-20 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4

5-27




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | T
32 Konbuo 022-028-36- | Ring 022-028-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
33 | 404-26-218CT1(SP) TporHuk T-piece 1
404-26-218-20CI1(SP) | TponHuk T-piece 1
34 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24 24
35 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 79* 79*
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 52** | G2**
36 | 404-26-213-24Crl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-24-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
37 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 12*
11**
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 12*
ll**
38 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 12*
ll**
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 12*
ll**
39 | 40 0354-02 BTynka Bushing 12* 12*
11** 11**
40 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
41 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260- 3* 3*
00149245-00 00149245-00 2%* 2%*
42 | 2501-26-288-01Cl1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
2501-26-288-01-20CI1
-20SP | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
43 Bont M12-6gx70 Bolt M12-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
44 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
45 | 2501-26-271CIl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-26-271-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
46 | 2501-26-272Crl1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-26-272-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwTemnH Bracket 1
47 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 24
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 24
48 | 2501-26-301 MnaHka Strip 24
2501-26-301-20 MnaHka Strip 24

5-28




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
49 | 40 0354-05 BTynka Bushing 24 24
50 | 28 0555 BonT Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17
28 0555-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17
o1 avika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 14 14
52 | 2501-26-251-01CI(SP) | PykaB @16 Hose @16 1
2501-26-251-01-20CI
-20SP | PykaB 16 Hose @16 1
53 | 2501-26-83 dnaHey Flange 28*
16**
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey Flange 28*
16**
54 | 44 0038 KonbLo 3awuTHOE Protection ring 26* 26*
10** 10**
55 | 310210 Llan6a 12 Washer 12 14* 14*
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2%* 2%*
56 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260- 26* 26*
00149245-00 00149245-00 10** | 10**
57 | 2501-26-285CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2501-26-285-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
58 | 400-26-55 3arnywka End plug 2
400-26-55-20 3arnywka End plug 2
59 | H.036.01.005 [Manka HakmgHas Captive nut 2
H.036.01-005-01 [anka HakmgHas Captive nut 2
60 | 2501-26-285-01CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2501-26-285-01-20CI1
-20SP | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
61 | 3501-26-290 Bbyrenb Stirrup 1
3501-26-290-20 byrenb Stirrup 1
62 BonTt M8-6gx55 Bolt M8-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 3 3
63 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 26 26
64 | 2501-26-251-02Cl1(SP) | PykaB @16 Hose @16 1
2501-26-251-02-20CI
-20SP | Pykas 16 Hose 716 1
65 | 46-26-355-02Crl1(SP) PykaB BbICOKOro Armored high pres-
JaBreHus sure hose 1
46-26-355-02-20CT1 PykaB BbIcOokoro Armored high pres-
-20SP JaBreHus sure hose 1
66 | 46-26-314CrI1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
46-26-314-20Cl1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 1

5-29



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | T
67 Konbuo 066-071-30- | Ring 066-071-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
68 | 281391 Bont 3M12-6gx110 Bolt 3M12-6gx110
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 1391-20 Bont 3M12-6gx110 Bolt 3M12-6gx110
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
69 | 3501-26-309 dnaHey Flange 1
3501-26-309-20 dnaHey Flange 1
70 | 404-26-213-15CrI1(SP) | Pykas Hose 2
404-26-213-15-20Cr1
-20SP PykaB Hose 2
71 | 28 0566 Bont M16x1,5- Bolt M16x1.5-6gx85
69x85 FOCT 7796-70
FOCT 7796-70 10
28 0566-20 Bont M16x1,5- Bolt M16x1.5-6gx85
69gx85 FOCT 7796-70
FOCT 7796-70 10
72 | 3501-26-197 dnaHeu Flange 2
3501-26-197-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
73 | 3501-26-61Cl1(SP) Pacnpegenutenb Distributor 1
3501-26-61-20Cl1(SP) | Pacnpegenutenb Distributor 1
74 | 3501-26-201-01CI(SP) | Pykas @32* Hose @32* 1
3501-26-201-01-20CI1
-20SP | Pykas @32 Hose @32 1
75 | 3501-26-63CTl1(SP) Pacnpegenutenb
CEKLUVOHHbIN Section distributor 1
3501-26-63-20Cl1(SP) | Pacnpegenutenb
CEeKLUVOHHbIN Section distributor 1
76 | 3501-26-247 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
3501-26-247-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
77 | 280544 Bont M16x1,5- Bolt M16x1.-6gx45
6gx45 FOCT 7796-70
FOCT 7796-70 6*,4**
28 0544-20 Bont M16x1,5- Bolt M16x1.5-6gx45
6gx45 FOCT 7796-70
FOCT 7796-70 6*,4**
78 | 2501-26-81Cl1(SP) Bbak rmgpocucremsl Hydraulic system
tank 1
2501-26-81-20Cl1(SP) | bak rugpocucremsl Hydraulic system
tank 1
79 | 404-26-213-19Crl1(SP) | Pykas* Hose* 1
404-26-213-19-20Cr1
-20SP PykaBs Hose 1
80 | 0602-26-25CI1(SP) YronbHuUK* Angle-piece* 1
0602-26-25-20Cl1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1

5-30




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
81 | 0602-28-22-
-02CTlK(SPK) Pykas @8* Hose @8* 1
0602-28-22-
-02-20CT1K(SPK) | Pykas &8 Hose @8 1
82 | 3501-26-62CT1(SP) Pacnpegenutens
CEKLMVOHHbIN® Section distributor 1
3501-26-62-20CT1(SP) | Pacnpegenutens Section distributor
CEKLUWOHHbIN 1

5-31



2506-12K0C(KDS)

=N Whor &

10
11
12
3
35
12 34%4/34/10}/ t 37
10/ 10l 10| 12
55 56 57 H-H i 38
B e ae
=il
49 I 40
42 } 41
y-y 3
_ 27
58 18 3
59
60 7 44 82| 34| 83| 84 43 42 37 |36
251 764 18 3
— 45 /
61 ]
81 L8
80 T 86
62 25| s
63 79 I
64 78 7
65 44 188
75
10 o1
93 92| 90 89 85

PucyHok 5.7 YcTaHOBKa ruapocuctembl
Figure 5.7 Hydraulic system mounting

5-32



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty perTunlt
UKHL
1 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12*%,4%x | 12% 4**
2 1280720 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0720-20 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
3 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT 77* 77*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 69** | 69**
4 arika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 14 14
5 | 28 0555 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17
28 0555-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17
6 | 40 0354-05 BTynka Bushing 24 24
7 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 24
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 24
8 | 2501-26-301 MnaHka Strip 24
2501-26-301-20 MnaHka Strip 24
9 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1*,6**
37 5625-2 Mpobka Plug 1*,6**
10 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531- 27* 27*
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 25** | 25**
11 | 5001-26-77 YronbHuk BBEepTHOM | Threaded angle-
piece 13*,7**
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuk BBEpTHOM | Threaded angle-
piece 13*,7**
12 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 17*
14**
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 17*
14**
13 Bont M10-6gx55 Bolt M10-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 3 3
14 Wan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT 11* 11*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8** 8**
15 | 40 0354-04 Brynka Bushing 11 11
16 | 404-26-58 MnaHka* Strip* 1
404-26-58-20 MnaHka Strip 1
17 Mavika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4* 2%* | Q* Dx*
18 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 79* 79*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 52*%* | 52**

5-33




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavnmeHoBaHve vicnofnHexne
Ii’“o;. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Hmy perTunlt

UKHL
19 | 29 0326 Wnnneka* Stud*
M2 L3N g M2l 2 230 o
1,25 -69g 1,25 -69g
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 2
29 0326-20 Wnunneka Stud
Mi2 22780 g | M P80 g
1,25 -69g 1,25 -69g
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 2

20 | 40 0402-01 BTynka Bushing 6*,2*%* | 6%,2**

21 | 5001-26-44 Ckoba Cramp 6*,4**
5001-26-44-20 Ckoba Cramp 6*,4**

22 | 5001-26-43 MnaHka Strip 6*,4**
5001-26-43-20 MnaHka Strip 6*,4**

23 | 0602-26-92K Ckoba Cramp 4
0602-26-92-20K Ckoba Cramp 4

24 | 700-40-6684 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5

25 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 26 26
26 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
27 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24 24
28 Lan6a 12 Washer 12
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos. 14* 14*
3amMeHa Ha nos.29) 29 is allowed) 2%* 2%*
29 | 310210 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos. 14*
3aMeHa Ha nos.28) 28 is allowed) 2%*
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 14*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2%*
30 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 12*
11**
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 12*
11**
31 | 40 0354-02 Brynka Bushing 12* 12*
11** ll**
32 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 12*
11**
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 12*
ll**
33 | 3501-26-159CTl1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 2
3501-26-159-20CI1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 2
34 | 5001-26-78 WTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 7*,3**
5001-26-78-20 LWTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 7*,3**

5-34




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHMe vicnonHeHne
. . N uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp n
UKHL
35 | 3501-26-209CT1(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
3501-26-209-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
36 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35 35* 35*
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 27* | 27**
37 Konbuo 175-180-36- | Ring 175-180-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
38 Konbuo 160-165-36- | Ring 160-165-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
39 | 3501-26-305 MydpTa Coupling 1 1
40 | 58 0320 Konbuo C36 Ring S36
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
41 | 3501-26-308 ®naHey Flange 1
3501-26-308-20 dnaHeu Flange 1
42 | 700-58-2103 Konbuo C65 Ring S65
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
43 | 2501-26-94 MydTa Coupling 2 2
44 | 2501-26-83 dnaHeu Flange 28*
16**
2501-26-83-20 dnaHeu Flange 28*
16**
45 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260- 26* 26*
00149245-00 00149245-00 10** | 10**
46 | 44 0038 KonbLo 3awuTHOE Protection ring 26* 26*
10** 10**
47 | 46-11-476 LLanba Washer 2
46-11-476-20 Lanba Washer 2
48 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
49 | 700-40-5117 LLanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 1 1
50 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
51 | 2501-26-362 dnaHeu Flange 2
2501-26-362-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
52 | 3501-26-205Cl1(SP) Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
3501-26-205-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
53 LLnaHroBbln XOoMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS50-70/ DIN3017-AS50-70/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 6 6

5-35




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
54 | 31 3502-26-221 BTynka Bushing 1 1
55 | 2001-26-92-01CrI1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1

2001-26-92-01-20CTI1
-20SP Tpybonposop Pipeline 1
56 | 46 1501-03 Pykas Hose 1
46 1501-03-20 Pykas Hose 1
57 | 2501-26-346 Banpax Band 1
2501-26-346-20 Banpax Band 1
58 | 300310 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4
31 0310-20 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4
59 | 290735 Wnunbka Stud
M20 22730 3 | M2022=30 ,3p
1,5-6g 1,5-69g
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 4
29 0735-20 Wnnnbka Stud
M20 M x32 M20 M x32
1,5-6g 1,5-69g
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 4
60 Hacoc Pump
S1A7248T71A1IM1KC| S1A7248T71AIM1IKC| 1 1
61 | 2501-26-302-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
2501-26-302-01-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
62 | 295410 Wnunnbka Stud 4
29 5410-20 Wnunnbka Stud 4
63 | 300252 Manka M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4
31 0252-20 Manka M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4
64 Wan6a 42 OT Washer 14 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
65 Hacoc Pump
S1A5051Q31A1H1DC| S1A5051Q31A1HIDC| 1 1
66 Konbuo 034-040-36- | Ring 034-040-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
67 | 28 0293-01 Bbont M10-6gx90 Bolt M10-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0293-01-20 Bbont M10-6gx90 Bolt M10-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
68 | 2501-26-399 dnaHey, Flange 1
2501-26-399-20 dnaHeu Flange 1
69 | 46 0901-03 Pykas Hose 1
46 0901-03-20 Pykas Hose 1

5-36




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
70 LUnaHroBsbI XoMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS30-45/ DIN3017-AS30-45/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 2 2
71 | 46 1401 Pykas Hose 2
46 1401-20 PykaB Hose 2
72 LLInaHroBsbI XoMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS40-60/ DIN3017-AS40-60/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 4 4
73 LLInaHroBbI XoMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS100-120/ | DIN3017-AS100-120/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 8 8
74 | 46 1901-05 Pykas Hose 4
46 1901-05-20 PykaB Hose 4
75 Konbuo 020-025-30- | Ring 020-025-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
76 | 404-26-247 dnaHeu Flange 2
404-26-247-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
77 | 404-26-246 Wryuep Pipe union 2
404-26-246-20 Wryuep Pipe union 2
78 Hacoc HLLU10I-3J1 Pump NSH10G-3L
rCTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
Hacoc HLWMOM-3NT Pump NSH10G-3LT
CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
79 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
80 Bont M8-6g%x30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
81 | 450029 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0029-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
82 BonTt M8-6gx45 Bolt M8-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
83 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
84 | 450103 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0103-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
85 | 58 0255 Konbuo C26 Ring S26
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
86 | 2501-26-398 MydTa Coupling 1 1
87 Konbuo 104-110-36- | Ring 104-110-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
88 | 2501-26-401 dnaHeu Flange 1
2501-26-401-20 dnaHeu Flange 1

5-37




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
89 | 404-26-28 MydTa Coupling 1 1
90 | 404-26-29 MydTa Coupling 1 1
91 | 404-26-33 ®naHey Flange 1

404-26-33-20 ®naHeuy Flange 1
92 | 325385 WtndT Pin 2 2
93 | 58 0155 Konbuo C16 Ring S16

OCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

5-38



2506-12K0C(KDS)

—3

b-b

16 15 1413

e ()

A

ST

A-AO

3
I

=]

”

7

SANMANNN NS

i ®

LSS A SN

_N

I
N
>
N

PO oo oo o0 o0 OO
O0O0OO0O0O000O00 O O
O O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O00 O
OO0 OO0 0O OO0 O O

PucyHok 5.8 Bak rugpocucrtembl
Figure 5.8 Hydraulic system tank

5-39



2506-12K0C(KDS)

5.3 2501-26-81CI1 bak rugpocucteMsbl

2501-26-81SP Hydraulic system tank

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
5.8 | 2501-26-81Cl1(SP) Bbak rmgpocucrtembl Hydraulic system

tank X
2501-26-81-20CIN(SP) | bak rugpocucTtemsl Hydraulic system
tank x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
NUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 46-26-303CIl1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
46 26-303-20CI1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
2 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
3 | 2501-26-255CT1(SP) bak Tank 1
2501-26-255-20CT1(SP) | bak Tank 1
4 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
5 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
6 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1
7 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
8 | 2501-26-178 KpbiLwka Cover 2
2501-26-178-20 KpbiLwka Cover 2
9 Konbuo Ring
270-280-58-2-3 270-280-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
10 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
11 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12

5-40




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 Oatumk Temperature signal-
curHanuaaTopa ing sensor
Temnepartypbl TM111-01
TM111-01 TU.37.003.569-90
TY.37.003.569-90 1 1
13 | 3501-15-16Cl1(SP) Mpobka Plug 1
3501-15-16-20Cl1(SP) | NMpobka Plug 1
14 Konbuo 024-028-25- | Ring 024-028-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
15 | 1101-26-181 Kpblwka Cover 1
1101-26-181-20 KpblLwka Cover 1
16 | 700-38-2280 MpyxwuHa Spring 2 2
17 | 313502-26-260 KnanaH Valve 1 1
18 | 2501-26-192CI1(SP) LWTok Rod 1 1
19 | 2501-26-185 BTynka Bushing 1 1
20 | 700-38-2183 MpyxunHa Spring 1 1
21 BuHT B.M6-6g%x12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80 8 8
22 | 40 0089 YnnoTHeHne Sealing 2 2
23 | 46-26-1317 Crekrno Glass 2 2
24 | 46-26-957 OTpaxaTtenb Reflector 2 2
25 | 46-26-964 KpbiLwka Cover 2
46-26-964-20 KpbiLwka Cover 2
26 | 1101-16-112CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
1101-16-112-20Cl1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
27 Konbuo 040-045-30- | Ring 040-045-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
28 | 40 0380 Mpoknagka Sealing 3
40 0380-20 Mpoknagka Sealing 3
29 OnemeHT Filtering element
rNbTPYOLWLNIA EFM020.1012040
O®M020.1012040 TU3117.008.00232058
Ty3117.008.00232058 3 3
30 | 3501-26-105CT1(SP) CrakaH Sleeve 3 3
31 | 700-38-2332 MpyxuHa Spring 3 3
32 | 3501-26-14 MpocTaBka Spacer 1 1
33 | 375970 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5970-20 Mpobka Plug 1

5-41



2506-12K0C(KDS)

NN

&7 ) 17
nC Q
, 0
N
/L]
6 | 4 1 Y
N
5
18
4
/ RERN
3 2 1

PucyHok 5.9 KnanaH
Figure 5.9 Valve

5-42



2506-12K0C(KDS)

5.4 0901-26-25CIl KnanaH
0901-26-25SP Valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | |
5.9 | 0901-26-25CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve x

0901-26-25-20CT1(SP) | KnanaH Valve x
Ne puc.
Fig. No m

No Konuuyectso Ha

nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 312501-26-167 MnyHxep Plunger 1 1
2 | 3501-26-22 30MN0THUK Spool 1 1
3 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
4 | 385275 MpyxunHa Spring 1 1
5 310170 Lan6a 10 Washer 10
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0170-20 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
6 | 375950 Mpobka Plug 1 1
7 | 375714-02 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5714-02-20 Mpobka Plug 1
8 | 315090 Lanba Washer 2 2
9 Konbuo 021-027-36- | Ring 021-027-36-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

10 | 1501-15-46 KnanaH Valve 1 1

11 | 0901-26-39 BTtynka Bushing 1 1

12 | 385159 MpyxunHa Spring 1 1

13 | 0901-26-38 BTtynka Bushing 1 1

14 | 0901-26-1 Kopnyc Body 1 1

15 | 44 0057 3arnywka End plug 3 3

16 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-

2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5

17 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 5

37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 5

18 | 37 5950-01 Mpobka Plug 1 1

5-43



2506-12K0C(KDS)

6 7 8 9 17 18 19
10
20
5—
Bi= 21
4— |
|
3-—t i 22
& :
2 &
Bf L OV — )
L s
Ay
O o e
1
]
B
1 30
2 34 33 3231 2 2917 28 27 26 22 25 24 23
e
F
A-A
35 36 37 38 39
40
1
2 /li
/g%””zi@%%%a% %%Zfﬂakzzzmmgzv
i % i i "V//é'%i:i: T A"‘“"”-"’””%'
1 ol Wsd Jif Wik
N
a4
N
2 4 |
=
1 = \ \\ 39
¥ == 27 28 40

PucyHok 5.10 Pacnpepenutenb
Figure 5.10 Distributor

5-44



2506-12K0C(KDS)

5.5 3501-26-61CI Pacnpepenutenb
3501-26-61SP Distributor

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | |
5.10,| 3501-26-61CI1(SP) Pacnpenenutenb Distributor X
5.11| 3501-26-61-20CI1(SP) Pacnpenenutenb Distributor X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne NCNonHeHne
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | '
1 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 7 7
2 | 25-26-207 3arnywka End plug 7
25-26-207-20 3arnywka End plug 7
3 | 3501-26-158 KnanaH Valve 1 1
4 | 385221 MpyxunHa Spring 1 1
5 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
6 | 3501-26-169 Mpobka Plug 2
3501-26-169-20 Mpobka Plug 2
7 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-NPM1314-1 IRP1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 2 2
8 | 3501-26-157 Mpobka Plug 1
3501-26-157-20 Mpobka Plug 1
9 Bont M12x60 Bolt M12x60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 7 7
10 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 17 17
11 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 11 11
12 | 3501-26-250 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
13 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1.25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2

5-45




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 | 3501-26-139 KnanaH Valve 1 1
15 | 385275 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
16 | 3501-26-251 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
3501-26-251-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17 | 385578 MpyxwuHa Spring 2 2
18 | 3501-26-123 Kopnyc Housing 2
3501-26-123-20 Kopnyc Housing 2
19 | 2001-26-170 KnanaH npegoxpanu- | Safety valve
TeNbHbIN 2 2
20 | 385577 MpyxwuHa Safety valve spring
npeaoxpaHnTenbHor
O KrnanaHa 2 2
21 | 25-59-597 Ynop Stop 2
25-59-597-20 Ynop Stop 2
22 | 3501-26-160 BuHT Adjusting screw
perynmpoBOYHbIN 2 2
23 | 3501-26-163 Konnauok Cap 2
3501-26-163-20 Konnayok Cap 2
24 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6
25 | 3501-26-162 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
3501-26-162-20 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
26 | 3501-26-156 BTynka Bushing 2 2
27 | 700-40-6307 LLlanba 3awmTHas Protection washer 8 8
28 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8
29 | 3501-26-140 KnanaH Valve 1 1
30 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
31 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
32 | 46-26-280 dnaHey, Flange 2
46-26-280-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
33 | 44 0005 LLanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 1 1
34 | 46-26-646 BTynka Bushing 2 2
35 | 3501-26-155 3arnywka End plug 2
3501-26-155-20 3arnywka End plug 2

5-46




2506-12K0C(KDS)

36 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTteo Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | '
37 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
38 | 3501-26-122 Kopnyc Housing 1

3501-26-122-20 Kopnyc Housing 1

39 | 280733 Bont M20-6gx70 Bolt M20-6gx70

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

28 0733-20 Bont M20-6gx70 Bolt M20-6gx70

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
40 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8

5-47



2506-12K0C(KDS)

)
A
[6,]
j
\m
o~
N =
o

12
q = A |
E? T, || ‘E
. O s
a
3 _ - 14
2[ 0] /. . R

P

22
2524 231 21 20 19 18 17

26
//// E-E 45
27 LK 46
28\ j“
SN/ 47
w’
31 N
48
N\ e
32 i»nnm,}}
——
29
32 3

PucyHok 5.11 Pacnpepenutenb
Figure 5.11 Distributor

5-48



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2501-26-294 3arnyLika End plug 2 2

2 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 17 17

3 Bont M12-6g x30 Bolt M12-6gx30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
4 | 3501-26-126 Kpbliwka Cover 1
3501-26-126-20 Kpbliwka Cover 1
5 | 3501-26-150CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
3501-26-150-20CI(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
6 | 3501-26-137 30MN0THUK Spool 1 1
7 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 11 11
8 Konbuo 080-085-30- | Ring 080-085-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

9 | 3501-26-143 Tapenka Plate 1 1
10 Bont M12-6g x40 Bolt M12-6gx40

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

11 | 3501-26-142 Tapenka Plate 1 1
12 | 3501-26-141 XBOCTOBUK Tang 1 1
13 | 3501-26-127 KpbiLwka Cover 1

3501-26-127-20 KpbiLwka Cover 1

14 | 38 5325-01 MpyxunHa Spring 1 1

15 | 5001-26-77 YronbHuK BBEpTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 2
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuK BBEpTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 2

16 | 3501-26-121 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-121-20 Kopnyc Housing 1

17 | 3501-26-138 30Mn0THUK Spool 1 1
18 | 38 5488 MpyxunHa Spring 2 2
19 | 3501-26-153 BTynka Bushing 2 2
20 Konbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

21 | 3501-26-125 KpbiLwka Cover 2

3501-26-125-20 KpbiLwka Cover 2

22 BonTt M16-6g x45 Bolt M16-6gx45

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
23 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
24 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6

5-49




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Hmy per unit
No UKHL | T
25 | H.036.23.022 KoHTprainka Lock nut 2
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTprainka Lock nut 2
26 | 3501-26-150 Cepno Saddle 2 2
27 | 38 5055 MpyxwHa Spring 2 2
28 | 3501-26-151 HanpasnstoLlas Valve guide
KrnanaHa 2
3501-26-151-20 HanpasnsitoLuas Valve guide
KranaHa 2
29 | 3501-26-152 KnanaH Valve 2 2
30 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
31 | 25-26-207 3arnywika End plug 7
25-26-207-20 3arnywika End plug 7
32 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 7 7
33 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 4
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 4
34 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
35 | 280295 Bont M10-6g x145 Bolt M10-6gx145
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0295-20 Bont M10-6g x145 Bolt M10-6gx145
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
36 Lan6a 10 Washer 10
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
37 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
38 LWan6Ga 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
39 | 3501-26-146 KpbiLwka Cover 1
3501-26-146-20 KpbiLwka Cover 1
40 | 450198 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0198-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
41 | 3501-26-148 Cronop Stopper 1 1
42 | 3501-26-144 Banuk Roller 1
3501-26-144-20 Banuk Roller 1
43 | 3501-26-145 Pbiuar Lever 1 1
44 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

5-50




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
45 | 37 0250-08 Mpobka 1/4” Plug 1/4"

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 2 2
46 | 38 5159 MpyxwHa Spring 2 2
47 | 3501-26-168 Lanba Washer 2 2
48 Wapwuk B8-100 Ball B8-100

FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 2 2

5-51



2506-12K0C(KDS)

A-A
14 1/5 1{; 17 18 19 20 .
Ve 22
23
12 /“f’f',’/ 7 24
77 7 22
‘ = 25
/ | 26
17 O 27
:

I o] ©
29
30

38 40 41 42 38 36 43
lela s/
12 e st / 38
o N\ N\
% WAAR 44
39 N W \ o os
23 - - 45
7 ’ 7 46
o i

Ol o @) o ©

J [

PucyHok 5.12 Pacnpepenutenb CEKUMOHHbIN
Figure 5.12 Section distributor

5-52



2506-12K0C(KDS)

5.6 3501-26-62CI1 Pacnpepenutenb CEeKUNOHHbIN

3501-26-62SP Section distributor

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.12 | 3501-26-62CTI1(SP) Pacnpepnenutens Section distributor
CEKLIMOHHbIN X
3501-26-62-20CT1(SP) | Pacnpegenutenb Section distributor
CEKLUVOHHbIN X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-26-175 3arnywka End plug 1
3501-26-175-20 3arnywka End plug 1
2 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 | 700-40-6307 LLlanba 3awmTHas Protection washer 3 3
4 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
5 | 3501-26-174 KnanaH Valve 1 1
6 | 700-38-2094 MpyxunHa Spring 1 1
7 | 3501-26-176 KnanaH Valve 1 1
8 | 3501-26-120 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-120-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
9 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
10 | 25-26-207 3arnywka End plug 2 2
11 | 46-26-646 BTynka Bushing 1 1
12 | 44 0057 3arnywka End plug 5
44 0057-20 3arnyuwka End plug 5
13 | 3501-26-117 KpbiLwka Cover 2
3501-26-117-20 KpbiLwka Cover 2
14 Konbuo 069-075-36- | Ring 069-075-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
15 | 3501-26-164 30n0THUK Spool 2 2

5-53




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Konuyectso Ha
Ne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
16 | 3501-26-119 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-119-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
17 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
18 | 3501-26-182 BTynka Bushing 2 2
19 | 700-38-2766-01 MpyxwuHa Spring 2 2
20 | 3501-26-178 Tapenka Plate 4 4
21 | 3501-26-118 Kpbliwka Cover 2
3501-26-118-20 KpblLwka Cover 2
22 | 280388 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12
23 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
24 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
25 | 375516 Mpobka Plug 3
37 5516-20 Mpobka Plug 3
26 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
27 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6g%x25 M16x1.5-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
28 | 310230 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 2
31 0230-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 2
29 | 280544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
30 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
31 | 46-26-280 dnaHey, Flange 2
46-26-280-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
32 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 1

5-54




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
33 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
34 | 280578 Bont M16-6gx140 Bolt M16-6gx140
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0578-20 Bont M16-6gx140 Bolt M16-69x140
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
35 | 2501-26-83 ®naHeu Flange 4
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey Flange 4
36 | 44 0038 KonbLo 3awuTHOE Protection ring 2 2
37 | 3501-26-181 3arnywika End plug 2 2
38 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 15 15
39 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
40 | 2501-26-150 3arnywka End plug 8 8
41 | 3501-26-177-01 BTynka Bushing 2 2
42 | 3501-26-179 Kopnyc Body 1 1
43 | 3501-26-152 KnanaH Valve 1 1
44 | 3501-26-151 Hanpaensiowas Valve guide
KnanaHa 1
3501-26-151-20 Hanpaensitowas Valve guide
KnanaHa 1
45 | 38 5055 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
46 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 10 10

5-55




2506-12K0C(KDS)

9

56 7 8

all

[

all

27
28

'
& B

O)

Jusn

Fy

T =

O ©O O

T
A

-

/

O ©O O

O ©O O

/

==

Q
@

O

Pacnpenenutenb CeKLUMOHHbIN

Figure 5.13 Section distributor

PucyHok 5.13

5-56



2506-12K0C(KDS)

5.7 3501-26-63CIl PacnpepenuTtenb CEeKLUUOHHbIN

3501-26-63SP Section distributor

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.13| 3501-26-63CTI1(SP) Pacnpepenutens Section distributor
CEKLIMOHHbIN X
3501-26-63-20CT1(SP) | Pacnpegenutenb Section distributor
CEKLUWOHHbIN X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:nty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-26-130 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-130-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
2 | 3501-26-166 30510THUK Spool 1 1
3 | 385159 MpyxunHa Spring 1 1
4 | 37 5625-01 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-01-20 Mpobka Plug 1
5 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6
6 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 27 27
7 | 3501-26-259 Konbuo Ring 3 3
8 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
9 | 3501-26-165 30Mn0THUK Spool 2 2
10 | 3501-26-167 30Nn0THUK Spool 1 1
11 | 3501-26-258 KpbiLwka Cover 3 3
12 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 13
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 13
13 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 13 13

5-57




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 | 30 0215-01 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4
30 0215-20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
NOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4
15 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
16 | 3501-26-173 Wnunneka Stud 2
3501-26-173-20 Wnunnbka Stud 2
17 | 3501-26-173-01 Wnunneka Stud 2
3501-26-173-01-20 Wnunnbka Stud 2
18 | 3501-26-128 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-128-20 Kopnyc Housing 1

19 | 44 0057 3arnywika End plug 11 11
20 | 385325-01 MpyxwuHa Spring 3 3
21 | 3501-26-172 Tapenka Plate 12 12
22 | 3501-26-170 KpblLwka Cover 3 3
23 | 37 0140-08 Mpobka kr 1/8"20 Plug kg1/8"20

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 2 2

24 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3

25 | 37 5625 Mpobka Plug 2

37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 2

26 | 3501-26-129 Kopnyc Housing 3

3501-26-129-20 Kopnyc Housing 3
27 Bont M8-6g%x30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
28 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12

5-58



2506-12K0C(KDS)

11

iA

%% Aw“\*ﬁ

PucyHok 5.14 KnanaH
Figure 5.14 Valve

5-59



2506-12K0C(KDS)

5.8 3501-26-150CINN KnanaH

3501-26-150SP Valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.14 | 3501-26-150CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
3501-26-150-20CT1(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
2 | 3501-26-136 OrpaHnuutens Limiter 1
3501-26-136-20 OrpaHnuutens Limiter 1
3 | 385274 MpyxunHa Spring 1 1
4 | 3501-26-124-20 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
5 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
6 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
7 | 44 0057 3arnywka End plug 1 1
8 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1
9 Wapwuk 610-100 Ball 510-100
NOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
10 | 3501-26-124 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-124-20 Kopniyc Housing 1
11 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
12 | 3501-26-135 Hanpasnsitowas Guide 1
3501-26-135-20 Hanpasnsitouwas Guide 1

5-60



2506-12K0C(KDS)

.

Y
2= /.

5% A

PucyHok 5.15 YcTtaHoBKa rugpouunuHapoB
Figure 5.15 Hydraulic cylinders mounting

5-61



2506-12K0C(KDS)

5.9 2506-26-11CIN YctaHOBKa ruapouunmMHapoB
2506-26-11SP Hydraulic cylinders mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | |

5.15,| 2506-26-11CI(SP) YcTaHoBka Hydraulic cylinders
5.16 rmopounnuHapoB mounting X
2506-26-11-20Cl(SP) | YctaHoBKa Hydraulic cylinders
rMapoLMNMHOPOB mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T

1 | 3501-26-207CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-207-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
2 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 62 62
4 |310230 Lanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
31 0230-20 Lanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
5 310270 LLlan6a 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-72 1
31 0270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-72 1
6 Lan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 39 39
7 Marka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6
8 | 280544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5
9 | 440038 KonbLo 3awmTHoe Protection ring 6 6
10 | 404-26-118-04CrI1(SP) | Pykas @25 Hose J25 2
404-26-118-04-20CTI1
-20SP PykaB ©25 Hose &25 2
11 | 3501-26-286 BTynka onopHas Cover 4 4

5-62




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 | 3501-26-208CIrI1(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 2
3501-26-208-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 2
13 | 700-46-2112-09CTl1(SP) | Pykas @25 Hose @25 2
700-46-2112-09-20CT1
-20SP | PykaB @25 Hose @25 2
14 | 2501-26-284CrI1(SP) Ocb Axle 2
2501- 26-284-20CT1(SP)| Ocb Axle 2
15 | 3501-26-300 KonbLo Ring 2 2
16 | 3501-26-285 BTynka onopHas Cover 16 16
17 | 312501-94-155 MNMnaHka Strip 1
312501-94-155-20 MnaHka Strip 1
18 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
19 | 310210 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-72 29
31 0210-20 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-72 29
20 | 46-26-654 Cronop Lock 2 2
21 | 46-26-659 Kpbliwka Cover 2
46-26-659-20 Kpbiwka Cover 2
22 | 700-40-6563 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
700-40-6563-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
23 MacneHka 1.2uéxp Oil cup 1.2u6xp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST19853-74 6
Macnetnka 1.2kg6xp | Oil cup 1.2ka6xp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST19853-74 6
24 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1.25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
25 | 2501-26-83 dnaHey, Flange 28
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey, Flange 28
26 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 56 56
27 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 12 12
28 | 40 0354-03 Brynka Bushing 6 6
29 | 2501-26-221 MnaHka Strip 12
2501-26-221-20 MnaHka Strip 12
30 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 12
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 12
31 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 19

5-63



2506-12K0C(KDS)

\121
22

PucyHok 5.16 YcTaHoBKa rugpouunuHapoB
Figure 5.16 Hydraulic cylinders mounting

5-64



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHenne
. . S Quantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination VX yp .
UKHL
1 | 2501-26-1000-
-01CI1(SP) M'apoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2
2501-26-1000-
-01-20CT1(SP) | M'magpounnuuap Hydraulic cylinder 2
2 | 2501-26-270 Cepbra Cramp 2
2501-26-270-20 Cepbra Cramp 2
3 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 39 39
4 bonT Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 19
5 | 700-31-2209 LWanba Bushing 2
700-31-2209-20 Lanba Bushing 2
6 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 16
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 16
7 | 46-26-280 dnaHey Flange 8
46-26-280-20 dnaHeu Flange 8
8 | 3501-26-298 LTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 4
3501-26-298-20 LWTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 4
9 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149-245-00 00149245-00 14 14
10 | 375240 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5240-20 Mpobka Plug 2
11 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
12 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149-245-00 00149245-00 2 2
13 | 18-26-560 Mpobka Plug 2
18-26-560-20 Mpobka Plug 2
14 | 46-26-548CI1(SP) Kpbliwka Cover 4
46-26-548-20CT1(SP) Kpbiwka Cover 4
15 MacneHka 1.2uéxp Oil cup 1.2C6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST19853-74 6
MacneHka 1.2k06xp | Oil cup 1.2kd6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST19853-74 6
16 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
17 | 3501-26-173CrI1(SP) PykaB 32 Hose 32 2
3501-26-172-20CT1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose 32 2
18 | 44 0005 LLanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 4 4
19 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149-245-00 00149245-00 4 4

5-65




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
20 | 2506-26-3 KpOHLUTENH Bracket 1

2506-26-3-20 KpOHLUTENH Bracket 1

21 | 280725 BonT Bolt

M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0725-20 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
22 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
23 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 12
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 12
24 | 2501-26-221 MNMnaHka Strip 2
2501-26-221-20 MnaHka Strip 2
25 | 40 0354-04 BTynka Bushing 6 6
26 | 280544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 23
28 0544-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 23
27 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6

5-66



2506-12KC(KDS)

17

msa

PucyHok 5.17 'mapouunuHap
Figure 5.17 Hydraulic cylinder

5-67



2506-12K0C(KDS)

5.10 2501-26-1000-01CIN FuwapounnuHap 140

2501-26-1000-01SP Hydraulic cylinder @140

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | |

5.17,| 2501-26-1000-01CI1(SP)| NmapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder &
5.18 @140 140 X
2501-26-1000-01-20CI1 | M'mapounnuuap Hydraulic cylinder &
-20SP | @140 140 X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NCNoJNHeHne
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 2501-26-1108 LWapHup Hinge 1 1
2 WnnuHT 6,3x71 Cotter pin 6,3x71
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1
3 | 300431 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2
FOCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 1
30 0431-20 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2
FOCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73 1
4 | 2501-26-1107 KonbLo Ring 2
2501-26-1107-20 Konbuo Ring 2
5 | 2501-26-1106 Maney, Pin 1 1
6 | 46-26-1513-03 LWTok Rod 1
46-26-1513-03-20 LWTok Rod 1
7 | 2501-26-1005CT1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2501-26-1005-20CTr1
-20SP Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
8 | 2501-26-1003-01CI1(SP| Kopnyc Housing 1 1
9 | 2601-26-25 LLanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 4 4
10 Konbuo 034-040-36- | Ring 034-040-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
11 | 2501-26-1020CI(SP) | brok knanaHoB Valve block 1
2501-26-1020-20Cr1
-20SP Brok knanaHoB Valve block 1
12 | 28 0566 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0566-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4

5-68




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnosrnHeHmne
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
13 Lanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 402-70 12 12
14 | 2501-26-1004-
-01Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
2501-26-1004-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
15 | 28 0935 Bont M30x2-6gx90 | Bolt M30x2-6gx90
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0935-20 Bont M30x2-6gx90 | Bolt M30x2-6gx90
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
16 | 315412 LLlanba Washer 4
31 5412-20 LLlanba Washer 4
17 | 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
18 | 46-26-1515 3arnyuwika End plug 2 2

5-69



2506-12K0C(KDS)

30

20

19

—ANM <
(e laelat) (3}

5
36

3

\\ \\Lé(/////

18

~
-—

PucyHok 5.18 'mapouunuHap
Figure 5.18 Hydraulic cylinder

5-70

10

14

o
-



2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonuyecTtso Ha
Ne UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-98-588-01 Manka Nut 1 1
2 | 38327 MpyxwuHa Spring 1 1
3 | 525540 lMpocTtaBka Spacer 1 1
4 | 410602-95-77K KonbLo 3awmTHoe Protection ring 2 2
5 Konbuo 066-071-58- | Ring 066-071-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
6 | 2602-28-94 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
7 | 46-26-631Cr1(SP) KnanaH Valve 2 2
8 | 585760 KonbLo Ring 1 1
9 | 2601-26-8 Maney Pin 1 1
10 | 2601-26-6 BTynka Bushing 1 1
11 KonbLo onopHo- Rod support-guiding
HanpasnawLee ring
LUTOKOBOE E22T-080-30-30
E22T-080-30-30 TU2290-004-
TY2290-004- 48774662-2002
48774662-2002 2 2
12 | 2501-26-1164 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
13 Konbuo 088-095-46- | Ring 088-095-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
14 | 2501-93-506-01Cl1(SP) | psisectbemHmk 3d Dirt remover 3d 1 1
15 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
16 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
17 | 2001-26-557-01 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
18 pA3eCbeEMHUK Dirt remover
E50-A-080-12 E50-A-080-12
TY 2290-005- TU 2290-005-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 1 1
19 | 2001-26-554 Konbuo Sealing ring
YMNOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
20 | 2001-26-567 Konbuo Sealing ring
YMNOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
21 | 280385 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1.25-6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0385-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1.25-6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
22 | 2501-98-550 KonbLo 3awuTHOE Protection ring 1 1

5-71




2506-12K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty perTunlt

UKHL
23 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

24 | 2601-28-10 KonbLo 3awmTHoe Protection ring 1 1
25 Konbuo 130-140-58- | Ring 130-140-58-2-

2-PM1314-1 IRP1314-1

FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/

TY38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1
26 | 312501-26-184 BTynka onopHas Thrust bushing (re-

(monyckaetcs 3ameHa | placement for pos.

Ha nos. 27) 27 is allowed) 2 2

27 KonbLo onopHo- Piston support-

HanpasnswoLlee guiding ring

nopLuHeBoe

E21T-140-15-35 E21T-140-15-35

TY2290-004- TU2290-004-

48774662-2002 48774662-2002

(oonyckaetcsa (replacement for pos.

3aMeHa Ha no3.26) 26 is allowed) 2 2
28 | 312501-26-185 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNAOTHUTENBHOE 2 2
29 Konbuo 125-135-58- | Ring 125-135-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

30 | 46-98-509 YTonbHWK Angle-piece 1

46-98-509-20 YTOnbHWK Angle-piece 1

31 | 280544 Bont M16x1,5-6gx45 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx45

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 Bont M16x1,5-6gx45 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
32 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
33 | 310270 LWanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0270-20 LWanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
34 | 46-98-557 dnaHey, Flange 2
46-98-557-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
35 | 700-40-6307 LLanba 3awuTHas Protection washer 1 1
36 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
37 | 2601-26-9 3arnyuwka End plug 1 1

5-72



	Раздел 5
	Гидросистема управления навесным
	оборудованием

	Section 5
	Attached equipment hydraulic
	control system
	Раздел 5   Гидросистема управления навесным
	оборудованием
	Section 5   Attached equipment hydraulic
	control system
	Содержание


	Content
	Рисунок  5.8  Бак гидросистемы
	Рисунок  5.10  Распределитель
	Figure  5.16  Hydraulic cylinders mounting
	Рисунок  5.17  Гидроцилиндр


